General Ccommercial;  

4. Entertainment and recreation uses including arcades, fitness centers, sports clubs, nightclubs, 

indoor movie theaters, dinner clubs, small indoor theaters and restaurants with outdoor 

entertainment.  

5. Limited Lodging (One Hundred Twenty-five (125) rooms or less); and  

6. Single and Multi-family Housing.  

(C) Density and intensity: A maximum density of twelve (12) dwelling units per acre is allowed, so 

long as the units are integrated with compatible nonresidential uses to create the a mixed use, and